across a large portfolio of insurance contracts. The variability of risks is improved by careful

selection and implementation of underwriting strategies, which are designed to ensure that

risks are diversified in terms of type of risk and level of insured benefits. This is largely

achieved through diversification across industry sectors and geography. Furthermore, strict

claim review policies to assess all new and ongoing claims, regular detailed review of claims

handling procedures and frequent investigation of possible fraudulent claims are put in place

to reduce the risk exposure of the Company. The Company further enforces a policy of

actively managing and prompt pursuing of claims, in order to reduce its exposure to

unpredictable future developments that can negatively impact the Company.

121

   198301007025 (102249-P)

   GREAT EASTERN GENERAL INSURANCE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D.)

Insurance Risk (cont'd.)

Table 31(A3): The table below shows the insurance risk sensitivity analysis:

Impact

Impact Impact on profit

Changes on gross on net before Impact

in liabilities liabilities  taxation on equity*

variables RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2020

Increase/(decrease):

Provision for adverse deviation +20% 5,105   5,833   (5,833)   (4,433)

  ("PRAD") margin -20% (5,105)   (3,682)   3,682   2,799

Selected loss ratio +20% 57,219   66,449   (66,449)   (50,501)

(for latest year) -20% (57,219)   (43,115)   43,115   32,767

Claims handling +20% 1,141   1,962   (1,962)   (1,491)

  expenses -20% (1,141)   (1,962)   1,962   1,491

122

   198301007025 (102249-P)

   GREAT EASTERN GENERAL INSURANCE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D.)

Insurance Risk (cont'd.)

Table 31(A3): The table below shows the insurance risk sensitivity analysis:

Impact

Impact Impact on profit

Changes on gross on net before Impact

in liabilities liabilities  taxation on equity*

variables RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

2019

Increase/(decrease):

Provision for adverse deviation +20% 4,854   2,516   (2,516)   (1,912)

  ("PRAD") margin -20% (4,854)   (2,307)   2,307   1,754

Selected loss ratio +20% 67,945   69,895   (69,895)   (53,120)

(for latest year) -20% (65,495)   (47,519)   47,519   36,114

Claims handling +20% 1,017   1,017   (1,017)   (773)

  expenses -20% (1,017)   (1,017)   1,017   773

*  The impact on equity reflects the impact net of tax at 24% (2019: 24%)

123

   198301007025 (102249-P)

   GREAT EASTERN GENERAL INSURANCE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31. ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D.)

Insurance Risk (cont'd.)

Claims development table

Gross general insurance contract liabilities for 2020:

Prior

2013 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 Total

Accident year Note RM RM RM RM RM RM RM RM RM RM

At the end of accident year 7,643,336,883  295,811,820   217,630,111  269,295,799   255,380,592  229,203,400   272,671,258   313,024,459   273,057,931

One year later 1,868,452,082  263,352,963   225,821,390  277,009,059   233,065,696  233,005,418   251,051,292   289,984,005

[…]

taxation by applying possible shocks to each key variable with all other variables held

constant. While the co-movement of key variables can significantly affect the fair values

and/or amortised cost of financial assets, to demonstrate the impact due to changes in

each key variable, the variables are changed individually.

An important element of managing both market and credit risks is to actively manage

concentration to specific issuers, counterparties, industry sectors, countries and

currencies. Both internal and regulatory limits are put in place and monitored to manage

this risk. These limits are reviewed on a regular basis by the ALC. The Company’s

exposures are within the concentration limits set by the regulator. The Company

actively manages its asset mix to ensure that there is no significant concentration of

credit risk.

155

   198301007025 (102249-P)

   GREAT EASTERN GENERAL INSURANCE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31.

Market And Credit Risk (cont'd.)

(viii) Sensitivity Analysis On Financial Risks (cont'd.)

The table below shows the market risk sensitivity analysis:

Changes Impact on profit Impact Changes Impact on profit Impact

in after taxation on equity* in after taxation on equity*

variable RM'000 RM'000 variable RM'000 RM'000

Equity +20% 2   4,832   +20% 3   4,468

(KLCI) -20% (2)   (4,832)   -20% (3)   (4,468)

Interest Yield curve Yield curve

rate +50 bps (258)   (14,448)   +100 bps (710)   (15,639)

Yield curve Yield curve

-50 bps 258   14,639   -100 bps 710   15,858

Credit  Spread +100 bps -   (24,393)   Spread +100 bps -   (24,962)

spread  Spread -100 bps -   24,986   Spread -100 bps -   25,709

* The impact on equity reflects the after taxation impact, when applicable.

2020

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT'D.)

2019

156

   198301007025 (102249-P)

   GREAT EASTERN GENERAL INSURANCE (MALAYSIA) BERHAD

   (Incorporated in Malaysia)

31.

Operational, Market Conduct And Compliance Risk

-

- Sales Advisory Process

- Training and Competency

- Business Conduct

-

-

-

ENTERPRISE RISK GOVERNANCE AND MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND

POLICIES (CONT'D.)

Operational risk is an event or action that may potentially impact partly or completely the

achievement of the Company’s objectives resulting from inadequate or failed internal

processes and systems, human factors or external events.

Market conduct risk is an event or action that may potentially impact partly or completely the